TOWN OF DUDLEY
BOARD OF HEALTH
AGENDA
71 West Main Street; Dudley, MA 01571
Telephone: 508-949-8017  Fax: 508-949-8031
July 16, 2019 @ 6:30pm
ROOM 321A

1. Pledge of Allegiance
2. Accept Minutes of June 18, 2019 meeting

3. PUBLIC HEARING: 89 Klondike Road Septic Plan Application for Local Upgrade Approval
Septic system and components cannot meet the setback requirements.

VARIANCE TO 310CMR 15.111(1) THE PROPOSED SAS DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A WELL. 100 FEET REQUIRED, 65 FEET

PROVIDED. {n/f MORRISON)
VARIANCE TC 310 CMR 15.211 (1) THE PROPOSED SAS DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A WELL. 100 FEET REQUIRED, 85 FEET

PROVIDED (n/f OWNER, HEWEY, JAVERY)
VARIANCE TO 310 CMR 15.211 (1) THE PROPOSED SEPTIC TANKS DO NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A WELL. 50 FEET REQUIRED, 35

FEET PROVIDED. (n/f OWNER, HEWEY, JAVERY)
VARIANCE TO 310 CMR 15.211 (1) THE PROPOSED SAS DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A PROPERTY LINE. 10 FEET REQUIRED,

5.1 FEET PROVIDED. (n/f HEWEY)
VARIANCE TO 310CMR 15.211 (1) THE PROPOSED SAS DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A PROPERTY LINE. 10 FEET REQUIRED,

5.1 FEET PROVIDED. (n/f KULISA)
VARIANCE TO 310CMR 15.211 (1) THE PROPOSED SEPTIC TANKS DO NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A PROPERTY LINE.10 FEET

REQUIRED, 6 FEET PROVIDED. (n/f HEWEY)
VARIANCE TO 310 CMR 15.111 (1) THE PROPOSED SAS DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACK FROM A FOUNDATION. 20 FEET REQUIRED, 6

FEET PROVIDED.
VARIANCE TO 310 CMR 15.242 THE PROPOSED LEACH FIELD IS NOT FULLY SIZED. 446 sq. ft. REQUIRED, 375 sq. ft. provided. (16% reduction as

per 310 CMR 15.405 (1) (c)

4. PUBLIC HEARING: 82 Klondike Road. Septic Plan Application for Local Upgrade Approval

Variance to 310 CMR 15.211 (1) The proposed SAS does not meet the required setback from a Well. 100 feet required, 53 feet

provided. (n/f owner)
Variance to 310 CMR 15.211 (1) The proposed SAS does not meet the required setback from a Well. 100 feet required, 60 feet

provided. (n/f Johnson)
Variance to 310 CMR 15.211 (1) The proposed SAS does not meet the required setback from a property line. 10 feet required, 6

feet provided.(n/f Mason)
Variance to 310 CMR 15.211 (1) The proposed SAS does not meet the required setback from a foundation. 20 feet required, 11

feet provided.
Variance to 310 MR 15.211 (1) The proposed septic tank does not meet the required setback form a foundation. 10 feet

needed, 6 feet provided.



5. Nail Salon Regulation Discussion- Streamlining Sanitation Requirements
6. Loss of Tobacco Inspection services- Follow up of class that Tom attended 6/19/2019

7. Regulation of Fowl and Animals- Discussion of other Town Regulations as Reviewed by

Board Members

8. Health Inspector Report

Next Meeting - Tuesday, August 20, 2019 at 6:30pm, Room 321A

The above agenda is the listing of matters that are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed
at the meeting. Not all items may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may be brought up for discussion to

the extent permitted by law



